

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION CITY OF SIOUX FALLS

NOTICE OF PUBLIC OPEN HOUSE AND COMMENT PERIOD

NH 0100(110)405, PCN 01V9, Lincoln County (Interstate 29 to Western Avenue)

P 1359(00), PCN 05DA, CIP 11111 (Tallgrass Avenue)

P 1391(00), PCN 08DC, CIP 11112 (Louise Avenue)

NH 0100(108)407, PCN 01V6, Lincoln County (Western Avenue to Cliff Avenue)

P 1353(00), PCN 08DD, CIP 11113 (Western Avenue)

NH 2115(00), PCN 08DE, CIP 11114 (Minnesota Avenue)

P 1261(00), PCN 08DF, CIP 11115 (Cliff Avenue)

NH 0100(106)409, PCN 01V7, Lincoln County (Cliff Avenue to Sycamore Avenue)

P 8042(00), PCN 08DG, CIP 11116 (Southeastern Avenue)

P 8042(00), PCN 08DH, CIP 11117 (Sycamore Avenue)

NH 0100(107)411, PCN 01VA, Lincoln County (Sycamore Avenue to 57th Street)

P 1440(00), PCN 08DJ, CIP 11118 (69th Street)

P 1432(00) PCN 08DK, CIP 11119 (57th Street)

The South Dakota Department of Transportation (SDDOT), Federal Highway Administration (FHWA), and the city of Sioux Falls will hold an in person public open house to receive input on the South Veterans Parkway Supplemental Environment Assessment (EA). South Veterans Parkway will complete the remaining 8.7 miles of Veterans Parkway that connects Interstate 29 to Interstate 90.

Sioux Falls Convention Center Thursday, Dec. 1, 2022 5-7 p.m.

1201 N. West Ave. Sioux Falls, SD 57104

Live project update presentations will begin promptly at 5:15 p.m. and 6:15 p.m. The public will also have the opportunity to speak one-on-one with the project team. Notice is further given to individuals with disabilities that this open house is being held in a physically accessible place. Any individuals requiring a reasonable accommodation should submit a request to the SDDOT's ADA Coordinator at 605-773-3540 or 1-800-877-1113 (Telecommunications Relay Services for the Deaf) at least two business days prior to the open house.

Interested parties are invited to view the Supplemental EA and a recorded presentation on the project website at www.southveteransparkway.com in advance of the open house. Print copies for onsite viewing of the Supplemental EA will be available at the open house, at the SDDOT Sioux Falls Area Office, and at the City of Sioux Falls City Center.

Comments on the Supplemental EA will be accepted through Friday, Dec. 16, 2022. Written comments can be submitted at the open house, online at www.southveteransparkway.com, and by email to connect@southveteransparkway.com. Verbal comments can also be submitted at the open house or by phone to:

Mark Leiferman, SDDOT 605-773-4428

Shannon Ausen, City of Sioux Falls 605-367-8607 Steve Hoff, HDR Engineering, Inc. 605-977-7743

Visit the project website for more information: www.southveteransparkway.com



Notice published twice at a cost of \$XXX.XX.